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PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (PIN): 
 

LOCAL SIGNIFICANCE RATING: 

Significant 

Contributing 

Non-Contributing – Built After 1987 

Non-Contributing – Reversible Alterations 

Non-Contributing – Irreversible Alterations 

HISTORIC DISTRICT LOCATION: 

Central Geneva NRHD 

North Geneva NRHD 

Local Geneva HD 

NR DISTRICT SIGNIFICANCE RATING: 

Contributing 

Non-Contributing 

Not Applicable / Not in NR District 

Other HPC Action: 

ARCHITECTURAL STYLE: 
 

NUMBER OF STORIES: 
 

OVERALL PLAN SHAPE: 

DATE OF CONSTRUCTION: 

HISTORIC NAME: 
 
COMMON NAME: 
 

FOUNDATION MATERIAL: 
 
PRIMARY WALL MATERIAL(S): 
 

ENTRY DOOR(S): 

WINDOW MATERIAL: 
 

FRONT PORCH: 
 
VISIBLE SIDE PORCH: 

PRIMARY ROOF FORM: 
 

OTHER SIGNIFICANT ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES: 

Not in HD / Individual Historic Landmark 

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 
 

VISIBLE CHIMNEY: 

CHIMNEY MATERIAL: 
 

GENERAL PROPERTY INFORMATION: 
 

ARCHITECT: 
 
BUILDER: 
WILSON BROTHERS:              OSCAR             BOTH 

ARCHITECTURAL DATA: 
 

WINDOW STYLE: 
 

PRIMARY ROOF MATERIAL: 
 

HPC ACTION: 

   Demolition Approved: 

SIGNIFICANT ALTERATION DATES: 

AUGUST           
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BRIEF HISTORICAL DESCRIPTION: 

GENERAL DESCRIPTION: 

ADDITIONAL PROPERTY INFORMATION: 
 

AS1 GENERAL DESCRIPTION: 

AS2 GENERAL DESCRIPTION: 

CONTRIBUTING ACCESSORY STRUCTURES: 
 

CONTRIBUTING LANDSCAPE FEATURES: 
 

SOURCES: 

1999
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	Other HPC Action: 10.13.15 Doors
	BRIEF HISTORICAL DESCRIPTION: According to Geneva Republican records, there was no house at the address in 1947. In April 1948, John Bloomdahl, remodeled a garage at 427 S 4th St, adding an apartment above for Charles Troutman. The Troutmans moved to 427 S 4th from Ohio in 1946. Mrs. Lena Troutman rented the property in 1950. In 1951, Mr and Mrs Charles Troutman welcomed a baby while living at the address. In 1954, they went on an exchange trip to Australia and Mrs Troutman and their two children contracted polio. Dr and Mrs Peter Joshua lived in the house while the Troutmans were in Australia. The Troutmans remained at 427 S 4th St until at least the late 1960s.

In 1977, an art gallery called INGRISH, LTD was opened at the 325 South St address.
	SOURCES: GHPC Case Studies; GHM Archives; 2016 Central North Geneva NRHP Update; 1869 Bird's Eye View of Geneva; Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps; Kane County Land Records; Geneva, Illinois: A History of Its Times and Places; Geneva, Illinois: 150 Reminders of 150 Years
	AS1 GENERAL DESCRIPTION: 
	AS2 GENERAL DESCRIPTION: 
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION: 
	LEFT STREET VIEW: 
	RIGHT STREET VIEW: 
	STREET VIEW: 
	ACCESSORY 1: 
	REAR CORNER/ ACCESSORY: 
	CORNER STREET/ ACCESSORY: 
	ACCESSORY 2: 
	ACCESSORY 3: 
	LANDSCAPE 1: 
	LANDSCAPE 2: 
	PROPERTY ADDRESS: 325 South Street
	SIGNIFICANT ALTERATION DATES: Unknown 
	ARCHITECT: Unknown 
	DATE OF CONSTRUCTION: c.1940's
	COMMON NAME: Unknown 
	GENERAL PROPERTY INFORMATION: Unknown 
	ARCHITECTURAL DATA: Coach House
	OVERALL PLAN SHAPE: Simple, Square
	NUMBER OF STORIES: 2
	FOUNDATION MATERIAL: Not Visible
	PRIMARY WALL MATERIALS: Clapboard
	FRONT PORCH: Entry
	VISIBLE SIDE PORCH: N/A 
	ENTRY DOORS: Non Historic
	WINDOW MATERIAL: Wood 
	WINDOW STYLE: Double Hung, 6/1; Picture
	PRIMARY ROOF FORM: Gambrel 
	PRIMARY ROOF MATERIAL: Asphalt Shingles 
	VISIBLE CHIMNEY: Yes 
	CHIMNEY MATERIAL: Brick 
	OTHER SIGNIFICANT ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES: 
	PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER PIN: 12-10-202-005
	BUILDER: Wilson Brothers
	WILSON BROTHERS: Off


